
                                                                Section F
                                                  Deliveries and Performance

1.  The Contractor shall complete all work according to the following schedule:

Days to    Time in Total
Complete   Calendar  Completion 

Task Task   Days  Date

Give package to Contracting 15-Dec-00
Prepare CBD announcement 2 2 17-Dec-00
Announcement period in the CBD 15 17 01-Jan-01

Mail RFP 1 18 02-Jan-01
(1)  Submit portfolio/proposals for evaluation and testing 45 63 16-Feb-01
      Government review to determine competative range 21 84 09-Mar-01
(2)  Contact and interview qualified offerors and establish price 30 114 08-Apr-01
      MRTeam review 21 135 29-Apr-01
(3)  Notice of award to contractor mailed 7 142 06-May-01
      Post award conference at the Visitor Center 14 156 20-May-01

Phase I - Review Previous Design Effort, Create Interpretive Plan and Develop Design Concept
(1)  Review and submit report of findings and recommendations 28 184 17-Jun-01
      MRTeam review 14 198 01-Jul-01
(2)  Create/submit interpretive plan at the District Office 28 226 29-Jul-01
      MRTeam review 14 240 12-Aug-01
(3)  Develop and present design concept and written report at 28 268 09-Sep-01
            the District Office 
      MRTeam review 14 282 23-Sep-01
Deliver Final Design Concept Report 7 289 30-Sep-01

Phase II -  Design Development
      Create/present/submit design development report and model 63 345 02-Dec-01
           at the District Office 
      MRTeam review 35 380 06-Jan-02
Deliver Final Design Development Report 28 408 03-Feb-02

Phase III - Final Exhibit Design, Text, Costs, Design Drawings and Preliminary Specifications
(1)  Produce and submit preliminary package (75%) 112 520 26-May-02
      MRTeam review 14 534 09-Jun-02
(2)  Make revisions and submit draft final package (95%) 21 555 30-Jun-02
      MRTeam review 7 562 07-Jul-02
(3)  Make revisions and submit final package (100%) 7 569 14-Jul-02

Phase IV - Fabrication and Pretest
       Interm in-shop inspection 56 days after fabrication start
      Complete fabrication of exhibits 119 688 10-Nov-02



      Set up exhibits and conduct pretest 7 695 17-Nov-02
      Government inspection at contractor’s facility 7 702 24-Nov-02

Phase V - Delivery, Installation, Run-Through, Manuals and Training
(1)  Deliver and install exhibits, perform run-through and deliver 21 723 15-Dec-02
          operations and maintenance manuals
      Make corrections and adjustments 7 730 22-Dec-02
      Government acceptance 7 737 29-Dec-02
(3)  Train staff 14 751 12-Jan-03

1 year warranty and telephone support 365 1116 12-Jan-04
1 additional year of telephone support 365 1481 11-Jan-05

There is a bonus of 2% of the contract price if the Contractor can complete the installation 
of the exhibits and train the Corps personnel by 90 days ahead of  schedule.

 3.  The Contractor shall install exhibits at the Visitor Center, 
(specific physical location), city, state, zip

4.  All deliverable items except final exhibits shall be delivered to the following address:

POC (should be Contracting Officer's Representative (you))
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, District Office
ATTN:                          (Room   )
Mailing address
city, state, zip code
Phone: (   ) 
Fax:     (   ) 


